

1990 No. 140

**CORONERS**

**The Coroners' Records (Fees for Copies) (Amendment)  
Rules 1990**

*Made* - - - - - *30th January 1990*  
*Coming into force* *1st March 1990*

In pursuance of section 24(3) of the Coroners Act 1988(a), I hereby make the following Rules:

1. These Rules may be cited as the Coroners' Records (Fees for Copies) (Amendment) Rules 1990 and shall come into force on 1st March 1990.

2.—(1) The Coroners' Records (Fees for Copies) Rules 1982(b) shall be amended in accordance with the following provisions of this rule.

(2) In rule 2—

(a) in paragraph (i), for “£2·60” there shall be substituted “£3·85”;

(b) in paragraph (ii), for “£5·50” there shall be substituted “£8·10”;

(c) in paragraph (iii), for “£5·50” and “30p” there shall be substituted respectively “£8·10” and “45p”, and

(d) in the proviso, for “Rule 16(2) of the Coroners Rules 1953(c)” there shall be substituted “rule 20(2) of the Coroners Rules 1984(d)”.

(3) In rule 3, for “55p” there shall be substituted “80p”.

Home Office  
30th January 1990

*David Waddington*  
One of Her Majesty's Principal Secretaries of State

---

(a) 1988 c.13.  
(b) S.I. 1982/995.  
(c) S.I. 1953/205.  
(d) S.I. 1984/552.

## **EXPLANATORY NOTE**

*(This note is not part of the Rules)*

These Rules amend the Coroners' Records (Fees for Copies) Rules 1982. They increase the fee payable to a coroner or other person for furnishing a copy of an inquisition or other document in his custody relating to an inquest. The amounts increased by rule 2(2) relate to fees for copies other than photographic copies and the amount increased by rule 2(3) relates to the fee for a photographic copy.

50p net

ISBN 0 11 003140 7

Printed in the United Kingdom by HMSO

790/WO178 C18 2/90 3193663